		08-24-2005 3-92 103067759	Y Patent and Trademark Office				
Q		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1. 2. 3.	Name of conveying party(ies): Dong Geun Lee  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea				
		Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 17, 2005  A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 502290</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAP, REG. NO. 55,416  Date: August 17, 2005						
Ì	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  08/19/2005 WASFAW1 00000058 11205561  05 FC:8021						

PATENT REEL: 016885 FRAME: 0734

Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3404

## **ASSIGNMENT**

/4 Q1	Innert Nome(a) of Impento(a)	(1) D	ong Geun LEE	(5)		
(7-0)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	ong Geom East	(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		(4)	considerations paid to	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to a sasign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.	<b></b>		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	• •	Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yoldo-Dong, Young	dungpo-Ku		
1.17	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	****	Secul 150-010, Korea	-		
			einafter designated as th nvention known as	e Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		METHOD AND APPARA	TUS FOR ESTIMATING SFO IN DIGITAL RECEIVER, AND TUS FOR COMPENSATING FOR SAMPLING FREQUENCY SFO IN THE DIGITAL RECEIVER		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of	(13)	AUGUST 13	2, 2005		
	Application					
decia	ection with such applications as the 2)  The undersigned agr	e Assiç ee(s) to continu	nee may deem necessa execute all papers nec pation or division thereof	ed invention and also to execute separate assignments in ry or expedient.  essary in connection with any interference which may be and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in		
conn				documents and perform any act which may be necessary in Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		
State	The undersigned ago s patent to the Assignee.	ee(s) to	perform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United		
Assig assig The u SHE	nts of the United States resulting f mee, as Assignee of the entire int ned, and that he has (they have) undersigned hereby appoints JON	rom sai erest, a not exe ATHAN C. SAL	d application or any divis nd hereby covenants the cuted any agreement in IY. KANG, REG. NO. 3	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters sion or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said at he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein conflict herewith. I,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 42,523; AMIT S. 127; LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416;		
	the power to insert on this ass the rules of the United States	ignmer Patent	nt any further identification and Trademark Office for	n which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with recordation of this document.		
Date	August 17,200\$ Signati	ure of la	nventor			
Date:Signatu		ure of ti	re of inventor			
Date	Signate	ure of la	tventor			
Date						
00847	0002.1 /620003 /2005 iv		_			

ቸብብ ምክ

D.LA CNC

11/08 .02 MED 11:44 EVX 05 SIOS 0180

**REEL: 016885 FRAME: 0735**